
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
04/10/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,520,195
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,596,205

3rd Payment 1,676,015
1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 1,759,816
2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 1,847,806
3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 1,940,197

0
4 04/10/19 Wed $25,697,567 $84,982,419 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.3% 17.3% 7th Payment 2,037,207
5 04/13/19 Sat $30,067,971 $101,465,255 $101,000,000 $62,700,000 1.612 5.0% 21.5% 8th Payment 2,139,067
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,395,811 $117,031,438 $112,000,000 $69,500,000 1.612 4.7% 25.2% 9th Payment 2,246,020
7 04/20/19 Sat $32,623,749 $133,497,000 $129,000,000 $80,000,000 1.612 5.4% 29.3% 10th Payment 2,358,321
8 04/24/19 Wed $29,248,538 $147,644,689 $144,000,000 $89,300,000 1.612 4.9% 32.7% 11th Payment 2,476,237
9 04/27/19 Sat $33,439,343 $163,819,495 $161,000,000 $99,900,000 1.612 5.6% 36.4% 12th Payment 2,600,049

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,027,149 $179,311,214 $174,000,000 $107,900,000 1.612 5.3% 39.8% 13th Payment 2,730,052
11 05/04/19 Sat $35,111,310 $196,294,760 $191,000,000 $118,500,000 1.612 5.8% 43.3% 14th Payment 2,866,554
12 05/08/19 Wed $35,684,649 $213,555,634 $204,000,000 $126,600,000 1.612 5.9% 46.7% 15th Payment 3,009,882
13 05/11/19 Sat $38,541,685 $232,198,473 $224,000,000 $139,000,000 1.612 6.4% 50.1% 16th Payment 3,160,376
14 05/15/19 Wed $37,415,355 $250,296,499 $242,000,000 $150,100,000 1.612 6.2% 53.2% 17th Payment 3,318,395
15 05/18/19 Sat $42,588,562 $270,896,836 $260,000,000 $161,300,000 1.612 7.0% 56.5% 18th Payment 3,484,315
16 05/22/19 Wed $41,156,890 $290,804,665 $282,000,000 $174,900,000 1.612 6.8% 59.4% 19th Payment 3,658,530
17 05/25/19 Sat $47,230,715 $313,650,438 $304,000,000 $188,600,000 1.612 7.8% 62.6% 20th Payment 3,841,457
18 05/29/19 Wed $46,918,855 $336,345,363 $322,000,000 $199,800,000 1.612 7.7% 65.5% 21st Payment 4,033,530
19 06/01/19 Sat $53,672,984 $362,307,300 $348,000,000 $215,900,000 1.612 8.8% 68.5% 22nd Payment 4,235,206
20 06/05/19 Wed $52,966,695 $387,927,601 $381,000,000 $236,400,000 1.612 8.7% 71.2% 23rd Payment 4,446,967
21 06/08/19 Sat $70,848,339 $422,197,358 $414,000,000 $256,800,000 1.612 11.4% 74.5% 24th Payment 4,669,315
22 06/12/19 Wed $74,745,541 $458,352,214 $448,000,000 $277,900,000 1.612 12.0% 77.6% 25th Payment 4,902,781
23 06/15/19 Sat $99,541,917 $506,501,222 $495,000,000 $307,100,000 1.612 15.7% 81.1% 26th Payment 5,147,920
24 06/19/19 Wed $125,460,390 $567,187,148 $550,000,000 $341,200,000 1.612 19.3% 84.7% 27th Payment 5,405,316
25 06/22/19 Sat $189,129,642 $658,670,264 $625,000,000 $387,700,000 1.612 27.6% 89.0% 28th Payment 5,675,581
26 06/26/19 Wed $233,644,884 $771,685,663 $750,000,000 $465,300,000 1.612 33.0% 92.6% 29th Payment 5,959,360
27 06/29/19 Sat $289,368,352 $911,654,831 $900,000,000 $558,300,000 1.612 39.1% 95.5% 30th Payment 6,257,329
28 07/03/19 Wed $385,514,059 $1,098,130,240 $750,000,000 $465,260,546 1.612 48.3% 97.7% Total 101,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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